Instructions and General Information

This form replaces the traditional District Convention Mandate form. It is no longer necessary for a separate mandate form to be created for each individual Delegate. All Delegates from each Nest will be recorded on the front side of the form.

All information for this form is based on Sections 47 and 48 of the Polish Falcons of America Constitution and Bylaws.

1) District Convention Delegates shall be:

a) Nest Officers (President, Female Vice President and/or Male Vice President, Financial Secretary, Recording Secretary, Treasurer, Instructor and/or Instructress)

b) Elected Delegates (One Delegate for every 25 Members in good standing, or a fraction thereof.)

c) Benefit Members of the Legion of Honor

2) All Delegates must be Benefit Members for at least one year prior to their election as Delegates.

3) Each Nest shall elect its Delegates at a regular or special meeting.

4) The form must be completed, signed by the Financial Secretary and sent to the District Secretary prior to the District Convention. The District Secretary can verify the membership status of any Delegate by contacting National Headquarters. The Nest Financial Secretary should bring an additional copy to the Convention.

5) Any changes to the status of any Delegate must be submitted in writing to the District Secretary prior to the Convention.

6) All Delegates should bring some form of identification (i.e. membership card, driver's license) to the Convention, and Legion of Honor members must bring proof of their Legion status to the Convention.

7) Individuals not listed on this form will not be admitted to the District Convention as a Delegate.

ADDITIONAL NAMES (Use additional sheet if necessary.)

Please list the names of those members who were
elected as District Convention Delegates:Legion of Honor Delegates: